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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
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INTRODUCTION

Thank you for purchasing Automatic Pet Feeder.
Please read these instructions carefully and keep this manual for future reference.

1*Power cable

1*Pet Feeder

1*Adapter
@ 1*Plastic bowl
User Manual
W Automatic Pet Feeder
.' 1*Stainless steel bowl 1*Manual
.

Product Model PTO3

Material ABS
Voltage/Operating Current SV/1A
Capacity 6L

Dimensions 190*340*320mm
Weight 1.7Kg

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

® Read allinstructions before using the Automatic Pet Feeder.

® Carefullyremove all package materials and check about tfransp ort damage
forretaining for future use.

® Make sure that all electrical connections are kept clean. Ensure that they are
kept dry.

® Make sure that the productis on astable, flat, water-resistant ground.

@ Ifitisnotused, please shut down the power supply and pull out the plug.
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Operation Instruction

1.Wake-up and lock screen

the device wakes up.

the lock screen state.
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2.Time setting
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Microphone

Conftrol panel

Wake up: press the "SET" button for 3 seconds, the screen is lit, the green light on,

Lock screen: no operation for 10 seconds, the screen da rkens, the device enters
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In the wake-up state, press the "'SET" button for 3 seconds to adjustthe number
position when the time number blinking, At this time, short press the 'SET button to
adjust the number position,short press the "+ / =" button to adjust the number.
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3.Feeding plan setting

In the wake-up state, short press button'+ " enter to the first meal feeding settings
page, At this fime,long press the "SET" button for 3 seconds, the fimenumber beats,

and short press the "SET" button to adjust digital position, short press the”up / down”

button to adjust the number . Set up and press the button'+ "to switch the number
of meals (up to 4 meals).
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- MEAL:
~ First meal

Feeding time  Portions of food

4 Recording setting
In the wake-up state, long press the button'REC ", hear the "Di" sound, and start recording,
the redindicator light is on, release the button fill the end, hear the "Didi" sound, At the

end of the recording, press the “REC" button to play the recording.
The device only supports one recording message for up to 10 seconds, Recording are

performed automatically during regular feeding.
5.Manual Feeding

In the wake-up state,press "set" and "+" at the same time,the device feeds one portion
manually.

6.Device reset
In the lock screen state,long press”+"” for 5 seconds

kindly reminder

1.This equipmentis only suitable for dry grain.ltisrecommended that grain
diameter2-14 mm:;

2.Regular observation of grain barrels, when the amount of grainis
insufficient, pleaseadd grainin time ;

3.Itisrecommended that according to the amount of pet food reas onable
arrangement of grain, scientific feeding ;

4. Grain barrels are detachable, itisrecommended that regular disassembly
clean, dry after use
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté notre mangeoire automatique.
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions et conserver ce manuel pour toute
référence ultérieure.

1*Mangeoire EH

1*Cable
d’alimentation

1*Adaptateur
@ 1*Bol en Plastic
.' 1*Bol en Acier inox 1*Manuel
)
Spécification

Modéle du produit PTO3

Matériau ABS
Tension/courant de fonctionnement | 5V/1A

Capacité 6L

Dimensions 190*340*320mm
Poids 1,7Kg

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

*Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser la mangeoire automatique.

*Retirez soigneusement tous les matériaux de I'emballage et vérifiez qu'ils n'ont
pas été endommagés pendant le transport en vue de les conserver pour une
utilisation ultérieure.

*Veillez a ce que toutes les connexions électriques restent exemptes d'impuretés.
Veillez a ce qu'elles restent séches.

*Assurez-vous que le produit se trouve sur un sol stable, plat et résistant a l'eau.
*Sivous ne l'utilisez pas, veuillez couper I'alimentation électrique et débrancher la
fiche.
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Panneau de commande

Bas de l'appareil

Mode d'emploi

1 .Réveil et écran de verrouillage Réveil : appuyez sur le bouton "SET" pendant 3
secondes, I'écran s'allume, la lumiere verte s'allume, I'appareil se met en marche.
Ecran de verrouillage : si aucune opération n'est effectuée pendant 10 secondes,
['écran s'assombrit, 'appareil passe a I'état d'écran de verrouillage.
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2 .Réglage de I'heure

A I'état Réveil, appuyez sur le bouton "SET" pendant 3 secondes pour régler la
valeur de I'heure lorsque le chiffre de I'heure clignote. A ce moment-la, appuyez
brievement sur le bouton "SET" pour définir I'neure, appuyez brievement sur le
bouton M+ / pour modifier le chiffre.
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3.Réglage du plan d'alimentation

Al'état de Réveil, appuyez brievement sur le bouton "+ 11" pour entrer dans la page
de réglage de la premiére distribution de repas, A ce moment, appuyez longuement
sur le bouton "SET" pendant 3 secondes, la valeur du nombre heure clignote, et
appuyez brievement sur le bouton "SET" pour définir la valeur numérique, appuyez
brievement sur le bouton #Haut/Bas# pourréglerle nombre. Configurez et

appuyez sur le bouton M+ "pour sélectionner le nombre de repas (jusqu'a 4

repas). — o
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Premiére portion

Heure de distribution des aliments
Nombre de Portions de
nourriture

4 Paramétrage de I'enregistrement

A I'état de réveil, appuyez longuement sur le bouton "REC "# , vous entendrez le
son "Di", puis vous commencerez |'enregistrement, le voyant rouge sera
allumé, relachez le bouton et vous entendrez le son "Didi", A la fin de

I'enregistrement, appuyez sur le bouton UREC" pour lire I'enregistrement.
L'appareil ne prend en charge qu'un seul message d'enregistrement d'une durée
maximale de 10 secondes,

L'enregistrement est effectué automatiquement pendant I'alimentation réguliére.

5.Distribution manuelle de nourriture
Al'état de réveil, appuyez simultanément sur "SET" et "+", I'appareil distribue une
portion manuellement.

6. Réinitialisation de I'appareil
Dans I'état de I'écran de verrouillage, appuyez longuement sur "+" pendant 5
secondes

Rappel chaleureux

1. Cet équipement est adapté uniquement aux céréales séches.

Il estrecommandé que le diametre du grain soit compris entre 2 et 14 mm ;

2. Observez réguliérement les barils de grain, lorsque la quantité de grain est
insuffisante, ajoutez en temps utile du grain;

3.1l est recommandé que selon la quantité de nourriture pour animaux de
compagnie arrangement raisonnable de grain, alimentation scientifique ;

4. Les bacs de grains sont détachables, il est recommandé de les démonter
réegulierement pour les nettoyer et les sécher aprés usage.
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